
Resolution No. 11361 

Inclusive of Exhibits A and B 

RESOLUTION NO. 11361 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A 

CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING, 

INC. FOR THE PAVEMENT REPAIR AND RESURFACING PROJECT 

(PROJECT 8017) FY 2024-25 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Folsom desires to repair and rehabilitate the existing pavement 

and asphalt on various roadways within the City; and 

 

 WHEREAS, a map identifying the proposed work can be found in Exhibit A and the 

details of the proposed work can be found in Exhibit B; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the project was publicly advertised, and the bids were received on April 

2, 2025, with Consolidated Engineering, Inc. being the lowest responsible bidder; and 

 

 WHEREAS, sufficient funding is currently budgeted and available in the Pavement 

Repair and Resurfacing Project (Project 8017), with allocations from SB-1 funds (Fund 235) 

and Measure A funds (Fund 276), to fully cover the $1,549,898.90 cost of the contract and 

10% contingency; and  

 

  WHEREAS, the contract will be in a form acceptable to the City Attorney: 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of 

Folsom authorizes the City Manager to execute a Construction Agreement with Consolidated 

Engineering, Inc. for the Pavement Repair and Resurfacing Project (Project 8017) FY 2024-

25 in the amount of $1,408,999, with the budgeted amount to include a 10% contingency for a 

total not-to-exceed amount of $1,549,898.90.   

 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 22nd day of April 2025, by the following roll-call 

vote: 

 

AYES: Councilmember(s):  

NOES: Councilmember(s):  

ABSENT: Councilmember(s):  

ABSTAIN: Councilmember(s):  

 

___________________________________ 

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________________  

Christa Freemantle, CITY CLERK 


