
Resolution No. 11426 

Page 1 of 1 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 11426 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER  

TO EXECUTE CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH 

CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING, INC. (CONTRACT 174-21 25-010)  

FOR THE PAVEMENT REPAIR AND RESURFACING PROJECT FY 24-25, 

PROJECT NO. 8017, IN THE AMOUNT OF $588,232  

FROM THE SB1 ROAD MAINTENANCE AND REHABILITATION FUND 

(FUND 235)  

 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved a contract with Consolidated Engineering, Inc. in 

April 2025 for the Pavement Repair and Resurfacing Project FY 24-25, Project No. 8017; and 

 

WHEREAS, staff has identified several additional locations in need of pavement repairs 

and maintenance; and 

 

WHEREAS, Consolidated Engineering, Inc. submitted a proposal for $588,232 for the 

additional work; and 

 

WHEREAS, funds in the amount of $588,232 are budgeted and available in the Street 

Overlay/Pavement Management Project, Project No. 8017, utilizing the SB1 Road Maintenance 

and Rehabilitation Fund (Fund 235); and 

 

WHEREAS, the agreement will be in a form acceptable to the City Attorney: 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Folsom 

authorizes the City Manager to execute a construction change order with Consolidated 

Engineering, Inc. for the Pavement Repair and Resurfacing Project FY 24-25, Project No. 8017, 

in the amount of $588,232, for a total not to exceed amount of $2,138,130.90 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of July 2025, by the following roll-call vote: 

 

AYES: Councilmember(s):  

NOES: Councilmember(s):  

ABSENT: Councilmember(s):  

ABSTAIN: Councilmember(s):  

 

 

___________________________________ 

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________________ 

Christa Freemantle, CITY CLERK 


